Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 02, 2018

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2018-00324

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

wen R. Pumpon

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

GP/BB

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Case No. 2018-00324

Purchased Water Adjustment Form 1 July 2014

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR						VED
	WATER D	ISTRICTS AND WATER ASS (807 KAR 5:068)		ASSOCIATIONS	SEP 25	2018
					PUBLIC SE COMMISS	
Name of Utility		East Casey County Water D:		Water Distric	ct Fl	LED
Date		September			SEP	2 5 2018
Address		P.O. Box 5	6			SERVICE
City, State, Zi	ip	Liberty, K)		
Telephone Number		(606) 787-9961				
Email Address		agreynolds@windstream.net				
and the second						
the event the		billed by the sup	oplier on a	rate that is not a fla	ed rate of each. In t rate schedule, the	
	plier(s)	Provide the second s	Rate	Provide the second state of the space of the state state state of the	inged Rate	
See Attac	hment					
1.b. A copy of is attached as		tice of the chang	ed rate sho	wing the effective of	late of the increase	
	onth period upon must end within 9			djustment is based	. (This twelve-	
From	July 2017		through	Igh June 2018 (month and year)		
(month and year)			<u> </u>			
purchases fro	om each supplier ck rate schedule, j	must be shown	separately	. If water is put	than one supplier, rchased through a ttach an additional	

*East Casey County Water District 690 S Wallace Wilkinson Blvd P. O. Box 56 Liberty, KY 42539

*Ricky Carman Chairman East Casey County Water District P. O. Box 56 Liberty, KY 42539